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I.      The service list in the above reference proceeding has been amended as 
follows: 

Add:  
For FairPoint Communications Corp. 
        John LaPenta 
        Director of Regulatory Affairs and Carrier Relations 
        FairPoint Communications Corp. 
        521 East Moorehead Street - Suite 220 
        Charlotte, NC  28202 
        phone:  (704) 887-0812 
        fax: 
        email:  jlapenta@fairpoint.com 

        Frank J. Miller, Esq. 
        Eric Nelsen, Esq. 
        Huber Lawrence & Abell 
        605 Third Avenue - 27th Floor 
        New York, NY  10158 
        phone:  (212) 682-6200 
        fax:  (212) 661-5759 
        email:  fmiller@huberlaw.com 
        email:  enelsen@huberlaw.com 

For Z-Tel Communications, Inc. 
        Donald C. Davis 
        Vice President - Strategy and Industry Policy 
        Z-Tel Communications, Inc. 
        601 South Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 220 
        Tampa, FL  33602 
        phone:  (813) 233-4615 
        fax:  (813) 233-4620 
        email:  ddavis@z-tel.com 

        Michael B. Hazzard, Esq. 
        Lawler, Metzger & Milkman, LLC 
        1909 K Street, NW, Suite 820 
        Washington, D.C.  20006 
        phone:  (202) 777-7728 
        fax:  (202) 777-7763 
        email:  mhazzard@lmm-law.com 

Delete:  Jiyoung Chang, Department of Telecommunications and Energy 

Change:  Paul Levy, Executive Dean for Administration 
        Harvard Medical School 
        25 Shattuck Street - Room A-109 
        Boston, MA  02115 
        phone:  (617) 432-3884 
        fax:  (617) 432-3885 
        email: pflevy@hms.harvard.edu 

Change:  Hope H. Barbulescu, Esq. 
        MCI WorldCom 
        200 Park Avenue - 6th Floor 
        New York, NY  10166 
        phone:  (212) 519-4093 
        fax:  (212) 519-4569 
        email:  Hope.H.Barbulescu@wcom.com 

II.     Electronic Filing Reminder 

Copies of all documents that are filed with the Department, including letters, 
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pleadings, and briefs, but excluding discovery and responses of discovery, must be 
provided electronically as an email attachment to Joan.Evans@state.ma.us and to 
Kimberly.Tran@DPU.state.ma.us (617-305-3768) using a program compatible with 
WordPerfect, naming the document file with a .wpd suffix and identifying in the 
email the case caption, docket number, party and title of pleading.  These 
requirements are in addition to existing filing requirements.

Joan Foster Evans 
Hearing Officer 
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